Circuit of the Americas

FANATEC GT World Challenge America powered by aws

Stewards Log No.

WORLD CHALLENGE

AMERICA

QUALIFYING 2 - CLASSIFICATION - PROVISIONAL rowerey dAWS
POS NO CL PIC TEAM/DRIVERS CAR TIME ON LAPS GAP DIFF  KPH
17 33 Po 1 gisllgla'ur’g\ggc(wsgﬂ)wh\llp ELLIS (GBR) Mercedes-ANG GT3 2:05.951 5 6 157.57
2 B P T e ek i A G i TR LaborubingHiracan ol 2:06.095 5 6 0444 0.144 157.39
8 20 B TN L) Porsche SGTIREID 206284 6 6 0333 0188 157.16
4 04 Proam 3 2;?;532$§[U5M,c°un BRAUN (USA) Mercedes-AMG GT3 2:06.435 6 6 0.484 0.151 156.97
5 63 Proam 4 gi?;TAI;:gi\!’\.l‘?usA]tRyanDALZIEL(SCO) Marcedeaaia oy 2:06.638 5 5 0.687 0.203 156.72
6 88 Pohm 5 ffgsrﬂgwg%o(ﬁsmmm SNOW (USA) Lamborghini Huracan GT3 2:06.642 6 6 0.691  0.004 156.71
7 19 Poam 6 gﬁDJGEZE‘;‘j‘SM,Mkm,coopm(u“, Mitcedsenl Q1 2:07.081 6 6 1130 0.439 156.17
8 3 o Rt SR i Lamborghini Huracan GT3 2:07163 & 6 1212 0082 156.07
§ & Pu B o e OB tamborghini Huracan 6T3 — 3.07381 7 7 1440 0228 15579
10 96 Pro 4 Lﬂ?afurxﬁ,::r?fggrnwbymﬁv {USA) Sl 2:07.717 7 7 1.766  0.326 155.39
O T ey R Rt 207758 6 7 1807 0041 155.34
12 03 Dol B e D AGEL A Ak 12 2108209 6 6 2258 0451 154.80
R O T L R — AstonMartinVantage AMRGTS  5.08304 6 7 2353 0095 154.68
14 77 ProjAm 10 g:dr:;agﬁgii::gxuManmcmuam (USA) AelRNEASTS 2:08.419 7 7 2.468 0.115 154.54
15 81 Proam 1 Rearden Racing Lamborghini Huracan GT3 2:09.131 @ 7 3180 0712 153.69

Jeff BURTON (USA) / Vesko KOZAROV (USA)

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Damp

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Circuit of the Americas
Circuit Length = 5.513 km
Start: 09:10 Flag 09:25 End: 09:29

Race Dir

Stewards :

Chief of Timing :

Sl TV

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com
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